N12000007907

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
· · ·				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(,,,,				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Consideration to Fill a Off				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



500238371935

08/13/12--01047--019 **87.50



N 08/15/12



Florida Department of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, Ft 32314

Re: Sacred Deads Foundation, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Find enclosed the (a) Articles of Incorporation for the above-mentioned entity we want to create; (b) the Cover letter and the (c) payment in the amount of \$87.50 by check number 1971, drawn on Mr. Poddar's bank account. Upon your approval, we will seek 501(c)(3) status from the Federal Government.

Your expedited attention to this matter will be greatly appreciated.

Yours truly.

Ernest Gonzalez Monterrosa

Sacred Threads Inc – USA

Ceneral Manager

ernest@sacredthreads.com

SUMPER TRANSP

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: SACRED DEEDS FOUNDATION, INC.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for: \$70.00 \$78.75 \$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Filing Fee Filing Fee, Certificate of & Certified Copy Certified Copy, Status & Certificate ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: Ernest Gonzalez Monterrosa Name (Printed or typed) 6527 NW 18th Drive Address Gainesville, FL 32653 City, State & Zip 352-379-9050 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

ernest@sacredthreads.com

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the c	NAME Sacred Deeds Found Corporation shall be:	lation, Inc.		
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		NA 211 - 11 - 10 1100 - 11	
	Principal <u>street</u> address 6527 NW 18th Drive		Mailing address, if different is:	
	Gainesville, FL 32653			
		_ :		
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE			
The purpose for v	which the corporation is organized is:			
Promote gra	ss-roots efforts (domestically and int	ernationally) to	correct environmental degradat	tion of
	ovide basic education to fight illitera			
	and to help preserve the cultural and			
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner	· ·		
•	e elected annually, based on their ex		• •	ion
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	•	intent to the Corporation's miss	1011.
Name and	Title: Anand Poddar, President & CEO		:Ernest Gonzalez Monterrosa	
Address:	190 Turkey Creek		Chief Financial Officer	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Alachua, FL 32615		13580 NW 136th Drive	
			Alachua, FL 32615	
NI 4.7	P41 - Kimbould Malab Constant	Name and Title	(353) 379-9050	
Name and I	Fitle: Kimberly L. Walsh, Secretary 14311 NW 146th Terrace			
Address.	Alachua, FL 32615			
	7.000,100,17 12 020 10			
Name and T	P\$41	Name and Title		
Address:	Citle:			
ridaress.				
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT			
The name and Flo	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		nt is:	
Name:	Ernest G. Monterrosa			<u> </u>
Address:	6527 NW 18th Drive		\$5. G	٠.
	Gainesville, FL 32653		85 - 5	e.
			intal in the terms of the term	•
	INCORPORATOR		SFLORID	a _
	dress of the Incorporator is:			" :
Name:	Ernest G. Monterrosa 6527 NW 18th Drive		≘	
Address:	Gainesville, FL 32653		, >>	
	Sullivoring, La Grave			
##t #		and the state of	and all a sum a make a set of the	d to dit-
	ned as registered agent to accept service of pro-			in inis
certificate, i am ja	miliar with and accept the appointment as regist	ereu ugeni ana agree		
	Court of Ston		08/07/12	
	Required Signature of Registered Agent		Date	
	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein are			ocument
to the Department	of State constitutes a third degree felony as prov	ided for in s.817.155,		
	Cond S. Outer-		08/07/12	
	Required Signature of Incorporato	er	Date	